Page 1 of 13
MODEL RA-7,  2-Element
and
MODEL RA-17,  3-Element
RUGGEDIZED Folding
VHF Directional Hand-held Antennas
User’s Guide and Specifications
Document # PB007490 Rev B    21 December, 2005

method, however bear in mind that it may be difficult or impossible to insert the end of the rod
into the hole in it’s brass swivel block if it is severely deformed in the cutting process.
Electrician’s wire cutters with curved cutting blades are preferred, however a fine-tooth metal
saw or any other suitable cutter can be utilized.  It is a good idea to dress the end of the rod
slightly with a fine file in order to ensure a smooth fit into the swivel block.
The cutting charts list precise dimensions; however cutting element sections to within
approximately +/- 0.1 inch (+/- 2.5 mm) is adequate for fieldwork.
PB007490 Rev B
Page 13 of 13
Element Section Length Tables
The following tables list the length of each element section for the RA-7 and RA-17 antennas.
(Note that between antenna types, the length of element sections is generally different, even
though the element they form has the same name).
Model RA-7, Two Element Antenna Section Lengths (inches/cm)
     Model  Frequency Band Director Driven Element  Reflector
RA-7-148  148-152 MHz  N/A  17.60/44.70  19.05/48.39
RA-7-150  150-154 MHz  N/A  17.40/44.20  18.90/48.01
RA-7-159  159-161 MHz  N/A  16.50/41.91  17.80/45.21
RA-7-164  164-168 MHz  N/A  15.70/39.88  17.15/43.56
RA-7-170  170-174 MHz  N/A  15.20/38.61  16.70/42.42
RA-7-216  216-220 MHz  N/A  12.10/30.73  13.05/33.15
Model RA-17, Three Element Antenna Section Lengths (inches/cm)
     Model  Frequency Band   Director Driven Element  Reflector
RA-17-148  148-152 MHz  16.80/42.67 17.75/45.09  19.05/48.39
RA-17-150  150-154  MHz  16.60/42.16 17.55/44.58  18.90/48.01
RA-17-159  159-161 MHz  15.30/38.86 16.15/41.02  17.80/45.21
RA-17-164  164-168 MHz  14.90/37.85 15.70/39.88  17.15/43.56
RA-17-170  170-174 MHz  14.30/36.32 14.95/37.97  16.70/42.42
RA-17-216  216-220 MHz  11.50/29.21 12.35/31.37  12.60/32.00
TELEMETRY-ELECTRONICS CONSULTANTS
932 E. IMPALA AVENUE � MESA, ARIZONA 85204-6699 U.S.A.
TEL (480) 892-4444 � FAX (480) 892-9139
E-MAIL  info@telonics.com